### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
URoam, Inc. formerly known as Filanet Corporation	07/23/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F5 Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 Elliott Avenue West	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119-4004	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12348846	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 262-8900

Email: fneafus@darbylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jamie L. Wiegand
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770
Address Line 2: Church Street Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Flor Neafus

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (Filanet to F5)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Filanet to F5)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023417 FRAME: 0598 CH \$40.00 12348

500996817

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS uRoam, Inc. ("Assignor"), formerly known as Filanet Corporation, a California corporation with its address at 757 North Pastoria Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, is the owner of each of the patents (hereinafter collectively the "Patents") listed in Exhibit 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which patent(s) were issued by or filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the patent numbers listed in the Exhibit 1;

WHEREAS F5 Networks, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its address at 401 Elliot Avenue West, Seattle, Washington 98119-4004, is desirous of acquiring said Patents and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents owned by Assignor.

		URoam, Inc.
		By: Skip Elass President
		Dated: July 23, 2003
STATE OF Washington	) ) ss.	
County of King	) 88.	
On this 22 <sup>rd</sup> day of July	2003 1	pefore me anneared Skin Glass, the person who signed this

On this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2003, before me appeared Skip Glass, the person who signed this instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he was the President of uRoam, Inc., and has signed said instrument with the free and voluntary act and with the authority to act on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public in the State of Washington,

residing at: 234 3W 301 +C

My commission expires: 5/5/

m28437-435597.doc

# EXHIBIT 1 U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Arbitration and Crossbar Device and Method	09/738,003	Pending
Tunneling Between a Bus and a Network	09/272,807	Pending
Optimizations for Tunneling Between a Bus and a Network	09/273,238	Pending
Method of Secure Communication Over a Distributed  Network Without Using Secure Socket Layer	09/853,743	Pending
Method and Apparatus to Balance Flow Loads in a Multipurpose Networking Device	09/870,252	Pending
Method and Apparatus to Facilitate Automatic Sharing in a Client Server Environment	09/881,225	Pending
Method for Configuring a Network Element Having a Unknown Protocol Address	09/826,266	Pending
Method and Apparatus for Accessing a Computer Behind a  Firewall	09/547,738	Pending

m28437-435597.doc

**RECORDED: 10/23/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023417 FRAME: 0600